Congestion Mitigation &
Air Quality Improvement
Program in El Paso County

The CMAQ program was implemented fo supporf
suiface transportation projects and other refated
efforts that coniribute air qualily improvements
and provide congestion refief.

The CMAQ prograim provides a Rexible funding
source fo Stafe and local governments for frans-
portation projects and programs fo help meet the
reguirements of the Clean Air Act. Funding is avail-
able fo reduce congestion and fimprove afr gualily
for areas that do not meet the National Ambient 4ir
Quality Standards (NAAQS) for ozone, carbon mon-
oxide, or particalate matter-nonatfainment areas-
and for areas that were out of compliance but have
now mef the standards-maintenance areas.

The Mission Trail Express serves the Lower Yalley by
providing both visitors fo and residents of the conm-
munity a connection befween three municipali-
ties—£l Paso, Socorro and San Efizarip. The roufe
also increases access Ip some of the County’s
historical assets. By promoting use of ransif, resi-
dents can help reduce traffic congestion and f-
prove tie air guality of this beauliful and historic
corridor.

A Partnership Between:

El Paso Metropolitan Planning Organization

Now includes stops at the following:
Ahora Incluira paradas en los
siguiente lugares:

Socorro/Paso Del Convento OB
13071 Socorro/ La Hacinda Apts. OB
Alarcon/Beverly Ann IB
Alarcon/Medea IB
Alarcon/Gonzales IB
San Elizario Presidio IB
Main/ Adobe Horseshoe IB
Socorro/Herradura IB/0OB
Licon Dairy IB/0OB
Socorro/Fray Vargas IB/0B
Socorro/Passmore IB/0OB
Socorro Entertainment Center IB
Socorro/Zebu IB/OB
Socorro/Bovee IB/0OB
Socorro/Buford IB/0OB
Socorro Mission IB/OB
Socorro/Jericho IB/OB
Socorro/Cabribe IB/0B
Old Pueblo IB/OB
Mission Vally Team/Ysleta Mission IB/0B
Carl Longuemare Road OB

El Paso County Transit

800 E. Overlfand Avenue
Room 200

£l Pasp, TX 79901
915-546-2015

First Transit (Service Operator)
700 San Francisco St

£l Paso, TX 79902
915-533-4731

EPCQ

EL Paso CounTy TRANSIT

Route #50

MIsSION TRAIL EXPRESS

st 2015

Funded with Congestion Mitigation & Air
Qualily Improvement Funds

Partnership with the El Paso MPO &
Texas Department of Transportation



#50 MISSION TRAIL

No Service on Easter, Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Years

Weekday Schedule

MORNING (Maiiana)

Mission Valley
Terminal /

Ysleta Tigua Cul. Socorro Socorro Licon San Elizario Licon Socorro
Mission Center Mission Ent. Center  Dairy Presidio Daia Ent. Center
8:00am 8:04am 8:12am 8:27am 8:39am 9:00am 9:21am 9:33am
9:00am 9:04am 9:12am 9:27am 9:39am 10:00am 10:21am 10:33am
10:00am 10:04am 10:12am 10:27am 10:39am 11:00am 11:21am 11:33am
11:00am 11:04am 11:12am 11:27am 11:39am 12:00pm 12:21pm 12:33pm
AFTERNOON (Tarde)
12:00pm 12:04pm 12:12pm 12:27pm 12:39pm 1:00pm 1:21pm 1:33pm
1:00pm 1:04pm 1:12pm 1:27pm 1:39pm 2:00pm 2:21pm 2:33pm
2:00pm 2:04pm 2:12pm 2:27pm 2:39pm 3:00pm 3:21 pm 3:33pm
3:00pm 3:04pm 3:12pm 3:27pm 3:39pm 4:00pm 4:21 pm 4:33pm
4:00pm 4:04pm 4:12pm 4:27pm 4:39pm 5:00pm 5:21pm 5:33pm
5:00pm 5:12pm 5:27pm 5:39pm 6:00pm
L]
Saturday, Sunday & Holiday Schedule
Mission Valley
Terminal / MORNING (Manana)
Ysleta Tigua Cul. Socorro Socorro Licon San Elizario Licon Socorro
Mission Center Mission Ent. Center Daii Presidio Daia Ent. Center
10:00am 10:04am 10:12am 10:27am 10:39am 11:00am 11:21am 11:33am
11:00am 11:04am 11:12am 11:27am 11:39am 12:00pm 12:21pm 12:33pm
AFTERNOON (Tarde)
12:00pm 12:04pm 12:12pm 12:27pm 12:39pm 1:00pm 1:21pm 1:33pm
1:00pm 1:04pm 1:12pm 1:27pm 1:39pm 2:00pm 2:21pm 2:33pm
2:00pm 2:04pm 2:12pm 2:27pm 2:39pm 3:00pm 3:21pm 3:33pm
3:00pm 3:04pm 3:12pm 3:27pm 3:39pm 4:00pm 4:21pm 4:33pm
4:00pm 4:04pm 4:12pm 4:27pm 4:39pm 5:00pm 5:21pm 5:33pm
5:00pm 5:12pm 5:27pm 5:39pm 6:00pm
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Route & Schedule Info:
Informacion de Ruta y Horario:

915-533-4731 &

L

Socorro
Mission

9:48am
10:48am
11:48am
12:48pm

1:48pm
2:48pm
3:48pm
4:48pm
5:48pm

Socorro
Mission

Mission Valley
Terminal /
Ysleta

Mission

9:55am
10:55am
11:55am
12:55pm

1:55pm
2:55pm
3:55pm
4:55pm
5:55pm

Mission Valley
Terminal /
Ysleta

Mission

11:55am
12:55pm

1:55pm
2:55pm
3:55pm
4:55pm
5:55pm

Fare $1.50 each way
Costo $1.50 cada trayecto

El Paso County

Rural Transit
Effective August 1, 2017

Catching the Bus - Passengers can board the bus at locations
listed on this public timetable

Tomando el autobus - Los pasajeros pueden abordar el autobus en lugares indicados
en este calendario publico
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