Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality Improvement Program in El Paso County

The CMAQ program was implemented to support surface transportation projects and other related efforts that contribute air quality improvements and provide congestion relief.

The CMAQ program provides a flexible funding source to State and local governments for transportation projects and programs to help meet the requirements of the Clean Air Act. Funding is available to reduce congestion and improve air quality for areas that do not meet the National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS) for ozone, carbon monoxide, or particulate matter-nonattainment areasand for areas that were out of compliance but have now met the standards-maintenance areas.

The Mission Trail Express serves the Lower Valley by providing both visitors to and residents of the community a connection between three municipalities—El Paso, Socorro and San Elizario. The route also increases access to some of the County's historical assets. By promoting use of transit, residents can help reduce traffic congestion and improve the air quality of this beautiful and historic corridor.

A Partnership Between:



Now includes stops at the following: Ahora Incluira paradas en los siguiente lugares:

Socorro/Paso Del Convento OB 13071 Socorro/ La Hacinda Apts. OB Alarcon/Beverly Ann IB Alarcon/Medea IB Alarcon/Gonzales IB San Elizario Presidio IB Main/ Adobe Horseshoe IB Socorro/Herradura IB/OB Licon Dairy IB/0B Socorro/Fray Vargas IB/0B Socorro/Passmore IB/0B Socorro Entertainment Center IB Socorro/Zebu IB/0B Socorro/Bovee IB/0B Socorro/Buford IB/OB Socorro Mission IB/OB Socorro/Jericho IB/0B Socorro/Cabribe IB/OB Old Pueblo IB/OB Mission Vally Team/Ysleta Mission IB/OB

Carl Longuemare Road OB

El Paso County Transit

800 E. Overland Avenue Room 200 El Paso, TX 79901 915-546-2015

First Transit (Service Operator) 700 San Francisco St. El Paso, TX 79902 915-533-4731





Route #50 Mission Trail Express

Est. 2015



Funded with Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality Improvement Funds

Partnership with the El Paso MPO & Texas Department of Transportation

Fare \$1.50 each way Costo \$1.50 cada trayecto

No Service on Easter, Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Years

Weekday Schedule

Mission Va Terminal /	alley				MORNING (N	Mañana)			Mission Valley Terminal /
Ysleta	Tigua Cul.	Socorro	Socorro	Licon	San Elizario	Licon	Socorro	Socorro	Ysleta
Mission	Center	Mission	Ent. Center	Dairy_	Presidio	Dairy	Ent. Center	Mission	Mission
0	2	3	4	5	6	5	4	3	1
8:00am	8:04am	8:12am	8:27am	8:39am	9:00am	9:21am	9:33am	9:48am	9:55am
9:00am	9:04am	9:12am	9:27am	9:39am	10:00am	10:21am	10:33am	10:48am	10:55am
10:00am	10:04am	10:12am	10:27am	10:39am	11:00am	11:21am	11:33am	11:48am	11:55am
11:00am	11:04am	11:12am	11:27am	11:39am	12:00pm	12:21pm	12:33pm	12:48pm	12:55pm
					AFTERNOON	(Tarde)			
12:00pm	12:04pm	12:12pm	12:27pm	12:39pm	1:00pm	1:21pm	1:33pm	1:48pm	1:55pm
1:00pm	1:04pm	1:12pm	1:27pm	1:39pm	2:00pm	2:21pm	2:33pm	2:48pm	2:55pm
2:00pm	2:04pm	2:12pm	2:27pm	2:39pm	3:00pm	3:21 pm	3:33pm	3:48pm	3:55pm
3:00pm	3:04pm	3:12pm	3:27pm	3:39pm	4:00pm	4:21 pm	4:33pm	4:48pm	4:55pm
4:00pm	4:04pm	4:12pm	4:27pm	4:39pm	5:00pm	5:21pm	5:33pm	5:48pm	5:55pm
5:00pm		5:12pm	5:27pm	5:39pm	6:00pm				

Saturday, Sunday & Holiday Schedule

Mission Va Terminal /	alley			5,	MORNING	(Mañana)			Mission Valley Terminal /
Ysleta	Tigua Cul.	Socorro	Socorro	Licon	San Elizario	Licon	Socorro	Socorro	Ysleta
Mission _	Center	Mission	Ent. Center	Dairy_	Presidio	Dairy	Ent. Center	Mission	Mis <u>si</u> on
0	2	3	4	5	6	5	4	3	0
10:00am	10:04am	10:12am	10:27am	10:39am	11:00am	11:21am	11:33am	11:48am	11:55am
11:00am	11:04am	11:12am	11:27am	11:39am	12:00pm	12:21pm	12:33pm	12:48pm	12:55pm
					AFTERNOON	(Tarde)			
12:00pm	12:04pm	12:12pm	12:27pm	12:39pm	1:00pm	1:21pm	1:33pm	1:48pm	1:55pm
1:00pm	1:04pm	1:12pm	1:27pm	1:39pm	2:00pm	2:21pm	2:33pm	2:48pm	2:55pm
2:00pm	2:04pm	2:12pm	2:27pm	2:39pm	3:00pm	3:21pm	3:33pm	3:48pm	3:55pm
3:00pm	3:04pm	3:12pm	3:27pm	3:39pm	4:00pm	4:21pm	4:33pm	4:48pm	4:55pm
4:00pm	4:04pm	4:12pm	4:27pm	4:39pm	5:00pm	5:21pm	5:33pm	5:48pm	5:55pm
5:00pm	1	5:12pm	5:27pm	5:39pm	6:00pm		_		_

O A SAME
HI A CONTROLLED
TEXAS
El Paso County
Rural Transit

Canas Agrias Lateral

Route & Schedule Info: Informacion de Ruta y Horario:



Catching the Bus - Passengers can board the bus at locations listed on this public timetable

Socorro Rd. S-

Tomando el autobús - Los pasajeros pueden abordar el autobús en lugares indicados en este calendario público